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SIX MONTHS I 
ENDED 30 SEP. 

1977 

$(000) 
23,285 

1,264,604 
39 

146 

1,288,074 

51,441 
5,398 

46,043 

23,597 
503 

23,147 
139,124 
13,335 
13,842 

241 
379 

7,989 
160,619 
16,878 

4451697 

1,733,771 

1,350 
19,280 
30,636 

. . 
54,287 

25 
1,823 

250 
1,584 

16,390 
2,415 

17,854 
202 

4,949 

151,045 
.. 

16,537 
--

299 
121 
698 
732 

1 
1 

5,652 
6 

1,466 
180 

9,156 

1 
11,301 

482 

11,784 

3,111 
2,735* 

5,846 

1,658 

28,444 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

RECEIPTS 

Direct taxation-
Estate and gift duty .. 
Income tax . . .. 
Land tax . . .. 
Property speculation tax .. 

Indirect taxation-
Motor spirits duty .. .. 

less refunds .. . . 

Motor vehicles, fees and charge s 
Mileage tax .. . . 
Beer duty .. . . .. 
Customs . . .. 
Duties payable by racing clubs 
Energy resources levy .. 
Film hire tax . . .. 
Foreign fishing vessel entry tax 
Foreign travel tax .. . . 
Sales tax . . .. 
Stamp duties .. . . 

. 

Total Taxation 

Interest-
On capital liability-

Development Finance Corpo 
Housing .. . . ration of New Zealand 

Zealand Housing Corporation of New 
Maori Affairs . . .. 
Ministry of Energy: Electricit 
Ministry of Energy: Mines D 

y Division 
ivision 

Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd. 
ys Corporation .. 
td. 

New Zealand National Airwa 
Offshore Mining Company L 
Post Office .. . . 
Railways .. . . 
Rural Banking and Finance 
Shipping Corporation of Ne 

Corporation of New Zealand 
w Zealand Ltd. 

On other public money .. 

Profits from trading undertakings 

Departmental receipts-
Administration-'-

General Administration-
Audit . . .. 
Customs . . .. 
Inland Revenue .. 
Internal Affairs .. 
Legislative .. . . 

nt Prime Minister's Departme 
State Services Commission 
Statistics . . .. 
Treasury . . .. 
Valuation . . .. 

_&iJ ·;;1,0,d~r-.J ; 
,., 

-c .• Crowri 'Law. ·· • r ,. •·· .;j_ 

Justice .. . . 
Police . . .. 

Government Services-
Government Printing Offi 
Works and De,velopment .~ 

ce .. 
Progra!Dllles I, II, IV, Vl, ¥:II, amJ. VJ\I) . 

/ ' I-~': ., '-.. ::- 'C. \ 

' Jf ·--. 
Foreign Relations-

Defence-
Defence . . .. 

earned forward 

$(000) 
67,180 
5,498 

220 
136 
669 
875 

3 
2,942 

12 
331 
733 

~fl 
} 

7,107 
3,338 

*Includes amounts previously recorded in the Works and Trading Account. 

No. 103 
CONSOLIDATED 

SIX MONTHS ENDED 
30 SEP 1978 

$(000) $(000) 
24,002 

1,262,825 
349 
25 

1,287,201 

61,682 

25,149 
290 

24,233 
131,891 
14,710 
13,769 

567 
29 

9,148 
J,!l3_,5n_-
)5,210 

r::. 

480,270 
:_•r • "-

1,767,471 

1,255 
22,594 
38,253 
8,769 

69,764 
5,249 
1,605 

250 
1,280 

18,175 
10,263 
25,102 

205 
6,131 

208,895 

16,177 

5,921 

13,523 

10,445 

2,473 

32,362 1,992,543 

GENERAL NOTE: This sum~ary, )Jr~pij:red h;1 accord~ce with s&:tib.tl ~iof the;l1ublfo Fin;;tµce; Acf 1977, reflects the changes in the 
public accounts effected by that Act frorri 1 April 1978. The principal' clfange is "the abolition otthe Works and Trading Account. Of 
the activities formerly recorded in that account, Electric Supply, Railways, and State Coal Mines are now funded from accounts outside 
the Public Account. The other two activities, Land Settlement and Public Works, now form part of the Consolidated Account. 


