CONSOLIDATED

									CONS	SOLIDATED
SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEP 1977	RECEIPTS							SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEP 1978		
\$(000) 23,285 1,264,604			• • •			• •	••		\$(000) 24,002 1,262,825	\$(000)
39 146		••	••	••			••		349 25	
1,288,074				**	1					1,287,201
51,441	Indirect taxation— Motor spirits duty	••				• •	(\$(000) 67,180		
5,398	less refunds	••	••	* • ! .	• •	• • ***	-	5,498	61,682	
				. *						
23,597 503	Motor vehicles, fees and cha Mileage tax	••	• •	• •	• • •	• •	••		25,149 290	
23,147 139,124	Mileage tax Beer duty	••	• •	••	••	••	••	• ••	24,233 131,891	
13,335	Customs Duties payable by racing clu Energy resources levy Film hire tax Foreign fishing vessel entry	ıbs	••			•••	• •		14,710	
13,842 241	Film hire tax	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	13,769 567	
379	Foreign fishing vessel entry	tax	••	••	••	••	• •	••	29	
7,989 160,619	Foreign travel tax Sales tax		• •	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	9,148 183,592	
16,878	Stamp duties	•			•	***	/. :•		15,210	
445,697			10			1 /	Lares .			480,270
				4	'هند د	error and a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3	
1,733,771	Total Taxa	tion	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,767,471
1,350	Interest— On capital liability— Development Finance Con	rporation	of Nev	w Zealan	ıd				1,255	
19,280 30,636	Housing Housing Corporation of N	 Vew Zeala	nd		• •	••	• •	• •	22,594 38,253	
	Maori Affairs				• •		• •	• • •	8,769	
54,287 25	Ministry of Energy: Electronic Ministry of Energy: Mine Natural Gas Corporation	ricity Divi	sion	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	69,764 5,249	
1,823	Natural Gas Corporation	of New Z	ealand	l Ltd.	• • •	• • •	••	• • •	1,605	
250	New Zealand National Au	rways Cor	porati	on	• •	• • •			250	
1,584 16,390	Offshore Mining Company Post Office	y Lta.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,280 18,175	
2,415	Railways							• •	10,263	
17,854 202	Rural Banking and Finan- Shipping Corporation of I	ce Corpor New Zeals	ation (of New 2	Zealand	••	• •	• •	25,102 205	
4,949					• •	• • •	• •	• •	6,131	
151,045	و د در درستان در							4	and the second second	208,895
16,537	Profits from trading undertaking	ngs	••	•••	• •	••	•••	••	••	16,177
	Departmental receipts— Administration—			*						ad
299	General Administration— Audit	**						220		
121	Customs	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		136	-	
698	Inland Revenue	•••			* ** *	;•••.		669		
732	Internal Affairs Legislative	••	• • • • • •			• •		875		
1	Prime Minister's Depart			• •	••	• •		3		
5,652	State Services Commissi Statistics	ion	• •	• •	• •	• •		2,942 12		
1,466	Treasury	• •	• •		£0:	••		331		
180	Valuation	••	• •	••	• •	• •		733	5,921	
9,156	Law and Order	J A (, c	ATT.	1 1					
11 201	Crown Law	4. AT			14.	C.4 1	ولملل الم			
11,301 482	Justice Police	• •	• •	••	• •	• •		12,964 557		
	I OHOC	••	• •	IMT :	Hito	••	-		13,523	
11,784	Government Services—			SONT, F	またと				*	
11,701								7,107		
3,111 2,735*	Government Printing O Works and Developmen	ffice at (Progra	mmes	ı, ii, ıv	, v <u>i, v</u> ii	l, and VI	n v	3,338	10,445	
3.111	Government Printing O Works and Developmen	ffice at (Progra	 mmes	ı, ii, ıv	, vį, vi	I, and VI	I) [] 4		10,445	
3,111 2,735*	Government Printing	office at (Progra	mmes	ı, ii, ıv		I, and VI	ID		10,445 2,473	

*Includes amounts previously recorded in the Works and Trading Account.

GENERAL NOTE: This summary, prepared in accordance with section 67 of the Public Finance Act 1977, reflects the changes in the public accounts effected by that Act from 1 April 1978. The principal change is the abolition of the Works and Trading Account. Of the activities formerly recorded in that account, Electric Supply, Railways, and State Coal Mines are now funded from accounts outside the Public Account. The other two activities, Land Settlement and Public Works, now form part of the Consolidated Account.